## 186A.205 Clerk to enter lien assignment into system. (Effective until January 1, 2024)

Whenever a security interest is assigned as provided by KRS 186.045(4), the county clerk of a county that is operating under automated procedures shall, in addition to carrying out his requirements stated therein, enter the record of lien assignment into the automated system in the manner directed by the Department of Vehicle Regulation.

Effective: June 24, 2003

**History:** Amended 2003 Ky. Acts ch. 103, sec. 6, effective June 24, 2003. -- Amended 1986 Ky. Acts ch. 118, sec. 100, effective July 1, 1987. -- Created 1982 Ky. Acts ch. 164, sec. 38, effective July 15, 1982.

**Legislative Research Commission Note** (6/24/2003). Although the subsection relating to assignment of perfected security interests was deleted from KRS 186.045 by 2000 Ky. Acts ch. 408, sec. 178, that Act failed to include a conforming amendment either to change the reference to that subsection in this section or to repeal this section in its entirety.